

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions or Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 383 890 409">C 482 No. 1314 of 2023</p> <p data-bbox="643 416 1139 459"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="643 499 1509 1525" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the applicant.</li> <li>2. Mr. B.P.S. Mer, learned Brief Holder for the State / respondent no. 1.</li> <li>3. Ms. Manisha Bhandari, learned counsel, who put her appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2.</li> <li>4. Mr. Piyush Garg, counsel for the petitioner submits that 10.07.2023 is the date fixed before the court below.</li> <li>5. Ms. Manisha Bhandari, who put her appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2, submits that she will take adjournment on the date fixed and requests that the matter be listed on 21.07.2023, as fresh. She further requests that since record is not supplied to her by the petitioner and as such, she is unable to address to the Court, on which Mr. Piyush Garg, counsel for the petitioner, undertakes that he will supply the copy of records of the present petition to Ms. Manisha Bhandari by tomorrow.</li> <li>6. In view of the statement made by Ms. Manisha Bhandari, who put her appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 that she will take adjournment on the date fixed before the court below, list this matter as fresh on 21.07.2023.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1102 1659 1474 1742" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 07.07.2023</p> <p data-bbox="643 1749 687 1776">SKS</p>

--	--	--	--