

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C-482 Petition No. 1314 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Mr. B.P.S.Mer, learned Brief Holder appearing for the State/respondent no.1 submits that Mr. G. S. Sandhu, learned Government Advocate is not available today. He will argue the case on behalf of the respondent no.1.</li> <li>3. Ms. Manisha Bhandari, learned counsel appears for respondent no.2 and seeks time to file the counter affidavit.</li> <li>4. Let the counter affidavit be filed by learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 within one week. Thereafter, three days' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit.</li> <li>5. List this case on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.</li> <li>6. Ms. Manisha Bhandari, counsel submits that she will seek adjournment on the date fixed in the court below.</li> <li>7. Let a copy of this order be supplied to the learned counsel for the applicant today itself on payment of usual charges.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 21.07.2023</p> <p>Kaushal</p>

--	--	--	--