

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions or Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 383 884 409">C 482 No. 1314 of 2023</p> <p data-bbox="643 416 1139 456"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="643 501 1509 1227" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the applicant.</li> <li>2. Mr. G. S. Sandhu, learned Senior Advocate - Government Advocate assisted by Mr. K.S. Rawal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</li> <li>3. Ms. Manisha Bhandari, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 through V.C.</li> <li>4. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the applicant informs this Court the matter is listed before the trial court today i.e. on 06.09.2023.</li> <li>5. Ms. Manisha Bhandari, counsel for the respondent no. 2 submits that she has taken adjournment in the matter before the trial court and the matter is now listed for 22.09.2023.</li> <li>6. In view of this, interim order passed earlier is extended till the next date of listing.</li> <li>7. List this matter on 18.09.2023, after fresh.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1102 1361 1474 1442" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 06.09.2023</p> <p data-bbox="643 1447 687 1473">SKS</p>

--	--	--	--