

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.1314 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel applicant.</li> <li>2. Mr. V.S. Pal, learned Assistant Government Advocate for the State of Uttarakhand.</li> <li>3. Learned counsel for the applicant, who makes a mention, would submit that in this matter, counter-affidavit has already been filed. A shortest time may be given to file rejoinder-affidavit. He has also informed to the counsel for the respondent Ms. Manisha Bhandari about this mention.</li> <li>4. Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within a period of 10 days.</li> <li>5. List immediately after 10 days.</li> <li>6. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 09.10.2023</p> <p>R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--