

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 376 884 405"><u>C 482 No. 1314 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 412 1139 454"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 506 1509 1104" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. V.S. Pal, learned Assistant Government Advocate and Mr. Saurabh Pandey, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. None for respondent no. 2. 4. Pleadings are exchanged. 5. List on 19.03.2024 for final hearing. 6. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next of listing. 7. Mr. Saurabh Pandey, learned Brief Holder for the State submits that he will communicate this order to Ms. Manisha Bhandari, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2. <p data-bbox="1083 1196 1453 1238" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1214 1243 1374 1272" style="text-align: right;">26.02.2024</p> <p data-bbox="643 1281 687 1310">SKS</p>

--	--	--	--