

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C 482 No. 1281 of 2015</u>  <u>C 482 No. 1314 of 2023</u>  <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner in C 482 No. 1281 of 2015.</li> <li>2. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner in C 482 No. 1314 of 2023.</li> <li>3. Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj and Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned Brief Holders for the State.</li> <li>4. Ms. Manisha Bhandari, learned counsel for the private respondent in C 482 No. 1314 of 2023.</li> <li>5. Ms. Shweta Sharma, learned counsel for the private respondent in C 482 No. 1281 of 2015.</li> <li>6. Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the CBI.</li> <li>7. On the joint request of the parties, list on 11.12.2025 at 02.15 p.m.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 19.11.2025.</p> <p>SKS</p>

--	--	--	--